TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bills.com, LLC		01/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lendage, LLC	
Street Address:	1875 South Grant Street, Suite 510	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4574806	LENDAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502127562

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502872162

info@shayglenn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MARGARET M. POWERS, SHAY GLENN LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 CAMPUS DRIVE, STE 225 Address Line 4: San Mateo, CALIFORNIA 94403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret M. Powers
SIGNATURE:	/margaret m. powers/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=14806-600.TMG LENDAGE SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT (FINAL).docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0931

900593832

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Service Mark Assignment is made effective as of January 28, 2021 by and between Bills.com, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 60 E. Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 900, Tempe, AZ 85258 (the "Assignor") and Lendage, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 1875 South Grant Street, Suite 510, San Mateo, California 94402 (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the service mark **LENDAGE** registered on July 29, 2014 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Registration No. 4574806 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the assignment and transfer of, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts and acquires from Assignor, any and all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the U.S. registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark and the registration of the Mark.
- 2. This Service Mark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which together shall constitute one agreement deemed to be an original. The delivery of signed counterparts by facsimile signature or by other electronic means such as PDF format shall be accepted as originals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized corporate officers.

SIGNED BY ASSIGNOR:

Name: Michael Freedman

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Date: 1/28/2021

RECORDED: 01/28/2021

SIGNED BY ASSIGNEE:

Name: Kyle Enright

Title: President Date: 1/28/2021

tyle Euright

TRADEMARK REEL: 007172 FRAME: 0932